

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## EVERGREEN HOME LOANS APPOINTS CHUCK IVERSON TO EXECUTIVE TEAM

## NEW EXECUTIVE VP JOINS WESTERN U.S. LENDER AFTER RECORD 2019 WITH 5,000 OF THE ALMOST 12,500 LOANS FUNDED USING DIGITAL CLOSINGS PLATFORM

**BELLEVUE, Wash. – Jan. 27, 2020 –** Evergreen Home Loans<sup>™</sup>, a full-service direct home loan lender in the Western U.S., announced the appointment of Chuck Iverson as executive vice president of production reporting to President Don Burton. Iverson will work with the current executive vice president of production, David Floan, to transition into the role. Earlier this year, Floan announced his plans to retire from the company effective July 2020.

Iverson spent over 22 years at Sierra Pacific Mortgage as their production leader. He managed the company's expansion by building out sales, marketing, and production resources for wholesale and retail divisions. Iverson was instrumental in the growth of the company as it went from a small regional player to a multi-billion-dollar national player.

"I'm thrilled to be joining Evergreen," said Iverson. "The digital closing technology pioneered by Evergreen is highly progressive and they combine that with a high-touch mortgage process. It's one of the best home financing experiences in the industry. I'm proud to be part of their executive team."

"Having spent many months reviewing candidates for this position, I'm confident in saying that Chuck exemplifies our values and is an excellent fit for the Evergreen family," said Don Burton. "He's an inspirational leader and experienced loan originator. I'm excited to see how he'll advance our mission to be a technology leader and innovative mortgage lender."

In his new role, he'll head all production functions for Evergreen including managing sales origination, production support, and marketing. His primary responsibility will be the continued growth of Evergreen. The company is being strategic with the transition and Iverson will work closely with Floan to ensure a smooth changeover later in the year.

Iverson is also a board director for the California Mortgage Bankers Association and chairs the Mortgage Innovators Conference, a technology and innovation conference for mortgage banking. He currently resides in Sacramento, California and plans to relocate with his wife to the greater Seattle area.

Those interested in learning more about Evergreen Home Loans should visit its website at <a href="https://www.evergreenhomeloans.com/">https://www.evergreenhomeloans.com/</a>.

###

**About Evergreen Home Loans** 

Evergreen Home Loans has offices in six western states: Arizona, California, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon and Washington. The company is also licensed to originate loans in Alaska and Wyoming. For over three decades, Evergreen has served local communities with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and Mortgage Bankers Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at <u>www.evergreenhomeloans.com</u>. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company<sup>®</sup> NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/

**Media Contact**: Chris Guizlo or Erin Dubots, The Fearey Group for Evergreen Home Loans, <u>evergreen@feareygroup.com</u> or 206-343-1543.